

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1199

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “concerning” in line 6 down through “group” in line 7; strike beginning with “imposing” in line 7 down through “group;” in line 8; in line 12, strike “and (d)”; after line 14, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article 48A - Insurance Code

Section 609(d)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1994 Replacement Volume and 1995 Supplement)”;

in line 17, strike “and 25-304”; and after line 21, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article - Insurance

Section 25-304

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1995 Volume)

(As enacted by Chapter _____ (H.B. 11) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1996)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 24 through 26, inclusive, and substitute:

“(VII) A REQUIREMENT THAT THE GOVERNANCE OF THE GROUP
BE UNDER THE CONTROL OF ITS MEMBERS.”.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 20 through 22, inclusive, and substitute:

(Over)

“(5) A REQUIREMENT THAT THE GOVERNANCE OF THE GROUP BE UNDER THE CONTROL OF ITS MEMBERS.”.

On page 2, in line 27, strike the colon; in line 28, strike “(1)”; in the same line, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “HAVE”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 28 down through “MEMBERS” in line 32.

On page 3, in line 27, strike the colon; in line 28, strike “(1)”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 28 down through “MEMBERS” in line 32.